"

CRIGINAL

Decision No.  S9357
BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION CF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation )
for the purpose of considering and
determining minimum rates for
transportation of general commodiw
ties in the Counties of Contra

_ Costa, Lake, Marin, Mendocino,
Monterey, Napa, San Benito, San
Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz,
Solano and Sonoma, and in the
County of Alameda and in the City
and County of San Francisco as
provided in Minimum Rate Tariffs
1-8 and 1§ respectively, and the
revisions or reissues thereof.

Case No. 5441
Petition for Modification
No. 401 :
(Filed December 1, 1977)

L./vvvvvvv N N i N e

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Decisions Nos. 88693 and 88695, entered April 11, 1978

in Case No. 5432 (Petition 1001 et al. and Case No. 544l (Petition
LOl), provided that the adjusted surcharges established thereby in
Minimum Rate Tariffs 1-B and 19 should be subsequently incorporated
directly into the applicable minimum rates and charges by separate
order.

Minor changes not related to the subject matter of these
netitions will be made in several of the tariff{ pages herein being
reviged.

IT IS ORDERED that:

L. Minimum Rate Tariff 1-B (Appendix B of Decision No. 6583.,
as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective thirty days after the effective date hereof, the supplement
and revised pages contained in Appendix A, attached hereto and by this
reference made a part hereof.

2. Minimum Rate Tariff 19 (Appendix A of Decision No. 41363,
as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become

. effective thirty days after the effective date hereof, the revised pages




C.54LLYL Pet. 4LOL fe¢

contained in Appendix B, attached hereto and by‘this reference made
a part hereof.

3. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to
the extent that they are subject also to Decisions Nos. 65834 and
41363, as amended, are hereby directed to establish in their tariffs
the amendments necessary to conform with the further adjustments
ordered by this decision.

L. Common carriers maintaining rates on a level other than
the minimum rates for transportation for which rates are prescribed
in Minimum Rate Tariffs 1-3 and 19 are authorized to increase such
rates by the same amounts authorized by this decision for Minimum
Rate Tariffs 1=B and 19 rates.

5. Common carriers maintaining rates on the same level as
Minimum Rate Tariffs l=-B and 19 rates for the transportation of
commodities and/or for transportation not subject to Minimum Rate

. Tariffs 1-B and 19 are authorized to increase such rates by the same
amounts authorized by this decision for Minimum Rate Tariffs 1-B and
9.

6. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels other than the
minimum rates for the transportation of commodities and/or for trans-—
portation not subject to Minimum Rate Tariffs l1l-B and 19 are authorized
t0 increase such rates by the same amounts authorized by this decision
for Minimum Rate Tariffs 1-B and 19 rates.

7. Any provisions currently maintained in common carrier
tariffs which are more restrictive than, or which produce charges
greater than, those contained in Minimum Rate Tariffs 1-B and 19,
are authorized to be nmaintained in connection with the increased

rates and charges directed to be established by Ordering Paragraph 3
hereof.

8. Tariff publications required to be made by common carriers
as a result of this order shall be filed not earlier than the effective




@ c.5uL1 Pet. 401 fe

date of this order and made effective thirty days after the effective date
hereof on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to

the public; as to tariff pudlications which are authorized, but not.
required, the authority shall expire unless exercised within, sixvy

days after the effective date of this order.

9. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the rates
authorized by this order, are authorized to depart from the provisions
of Section L61.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent necessary
%o adjust long— and short~haul departures now maintained under out=~

tanding authorizations; such outstanding authorizations are hereby
modified only to the extent necessary to comply with this order; and
schedules containing the rates published under this authority shall
make reference to the prior orders authorizing long- and short-haul
departures and to this order.




C.54L1 Pet. LO1 fe

10. In all other respects Decisions Nos. 65834 and L1363, as
amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
The effective date of this order shall be thirty days after
the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco » California, this [Qﬁﬂ'

day of _ SEPTEMRER” ', 197¢.

Commissioners

Complesionor Claire T. Dedrick, bolng
nocessarily absext, &4id not particirate
in the dispositlion of this procoedizg.




C. 5441, (Pet. 401)

APPENDIX A

LIST OF REVISED PAGES
TO MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B

SUPPLEMENT
FQURTE
TWENTY~SIXTH
SIXTEENTH
SEVENTEENTH
NINTH
SEVENTEENTH
FIFTEENTH
SEVENTEENTH
TWELFTH
SIXTEENTH
SIXTEENTH
SEVENTEENTH

(END OF APPENDIX A)




CANCELLATION SUPPLEMENT

SUPPLEMINT 31
(Cancels Supplemants 29 and 30)

(Supplamencs 20, 27 and 31 Contain ALl Changes)

70
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1=B

NAMING

MINIMUM RATES AND RULES
I"OR THE
TRANGPORTATION OF PROPERTY OVER THE
TUBLIC HIGHWAYS WITHIN AND
BETWEEN THE CITIES OF

I AR W TR BT v RS R I S SR

ALAMEDA ALBANY BERKCLEY
EMERYVILLE OAXLAND DPICDMONT
DY

RADIAL HICHWAY COMMON CARRIERS

HICHWAY CONTRACT CARRILRS
AGRICULTURAL CARRIERS
CEMENT CONTRACT CARRIEZRS
AND
DUMP TRUCK CARRIERS

Dacision No. 89 3 5‘7 EFFECTIVE

Issuod by the
PUBLIC UTILITINS COMMISSION OF THE STATYE, OF CALIFORNIA
State Building, Civic Center
San Francis¢o, California 24102




FOURTH REVISED PAGT....108=B
CANCELS
AIN1MUM RATE TARIFF 1=B THIAD KEVISTD PACK.....18=0

SECTION 1==RULTS (Continued) ' ITEM

ACCESSORIAL CHARCES

(a) For pickup or delivery or for atacking, morting or other accessorial sorvice
which is not asuthorized to be performed under the rates named in this tariff and for
which a charge is not otherwine provided, an additional charge of 519,30 per man per
hour, minimum charge 54.85 shall be made. ,

(b)Y Wwhan carrier is required to provide additional labor, at peint of origin or
point of destination, for the handling of articles or packages which, because of their
waight or bulk, cannot be handled by one man, an additional charge of $19.20 per man
per hour, minimum charge 513,20 shall be made,

(&) On smhipments of g¢lass os dJdescribed under the heading "Glass” in the Governing
Claspification in packages named therein exceeding 120 united inches, add 9 cents per
100 pounds to applicable claoe rates. (See Note)

NOTIE,~~Will not apply whore ¢rane facilities are available without cost to carrier,
or loading and/or unloading iu performed by shipper and/or considanme, at both plckup
and delivery points.

¢ Increase, Dacision No, 8935‘?

a
3
!
i
‘
.?
;
s
§
!
|
i
5
{
[}
g
:

EPrECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

= 18=D=




TWENTY=SIXTH REVISEDaPAGE....19
n : CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-D TWENTY=PIPTH RIVISED PAGR....19

SECTION l==RULES (Continued) M

ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF COMMON CARRIER RATLS

gratos of common carriers *oby land may be appliod in liou of tho rates provided in
thip tariff whon much common carriox rates produce a lower aggregate charge for the
pame tranaportation botwoen the mame points of origin and destination and for the
same accessorial services than results from the application of the rates herein
provided,

whon the common carrior rate used does not include accessorial sorvices porformed
Ly the carrier, the following charges f£or such accessorial sorvices shall be addod:
tHee Notea 1, 2 and 1)

(1) Por loading onto carriar's aquipment, the charges provided in paragraph (d).

(L)  Por unloading from carrier's ejuipment, the charges provided in paragraph (4),.

{¢) For other accessorial services for which charges are provided in this tariff,
the additional chazrgye or charges so0 provided.

(J) 9% cents per 100 pounds,

NOTE l.==When' a rail carload rate is subject to varying minimum weights, depondent
apon the nize of the car orderod or used, the lowest minimum weight obtainable under
such minimum welght provisions may bo used in applying the basis provided in this item,
vihen the rail carload rate is subject to a specified minimum weight, subject to the
condition that if the car is loaded ¢o0 full visible or woight carrying capacity, actual
woight will apply, or to actual woight but not loss than a lessor carload minimum weight,
tho actual woight will apply subjec¢t to the lessor carload minimum weight, if any.

NOTE 2.==When rail switching charges are applicable in connection with line=haul
movemontas by rail and the gross weight of the shipment exceeda the applicable carload
winimum weight, only one rall switc¢hing charge shall be assessed.

NOTI, 3.~=In applying the provisions of this item, a rate no lowar than the common
caprier rote and a wolght no lower than the actual weight or published minimum weight
(whichover is the higher) applicable in connection with tho common carrier rate shall
lwe uned,

CHARGES IPOR SERVICE AT OTHER THAN RECULAR WORKING HOURS

fatos named in Socticns 2 and 3 apply for service performed during regular
working houra of §:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m, exceapt Saturdays, Sundays and holidays as
Jetined in Item 10. .

For sorvicas performed at the request o0f the shippor or consignee at other than
thoae hours sapecifiod above and on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, an addicional charge
vqual to thoe cost of overtime will be made.

CUARCES I'OR ODTAINING A WREICHMASTER'S CRRTIFICATE

Whenover a carrier is requosted by shipper, consignee or dobtor to obtain a coreified
weight from a public scale, or when a carrier must obtain a c¢ertcified weight flor billing
surposos or for othor legal requirements, and a charge is assossed by the public weigh=-
mostor for this service, the ¢arrier shall ansess a charge of not less than the actual
amount paid by the carrier to the public weighmaster for the woighing service for each
woight certificate obtained and furnished to the debtor or other persdn requesting a
vortifiod weight,

? I(\:Q:zgfon ; Decision No. 89357

¢ In¢reame )

LEPrECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Curroction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




SINTLEENTIL REVISED PAGH... .20
CANCHLS
MISIMUIA RATE TARIFF 1=D PLIMPIENTIL REVISTED PACK.esed

SECTION L==RULES (Continuad) I'rEM
® ' |

CHARGEES FOR ESCORT SERVICE

In addition to all other applicable rates and charqes named in this tariff,
the following charges shall bo asscmsed on shipments roquiring escort service:

(a) A charge of $13.35 per hour, plus %4 cents por actual mile, shall be
made for oach escort vohicle and driver furnishad, for the time and
distance said vehicla and driver arge anqgagad in such merviga,

(Seo Notem 1 and 2)

(123 A charge shall be made equal to the actual cost of any bridge or ferry
tolls incurred for cach escort car.

1O L. eeSorvica shall commence with departure of ecach escort vehicle from
ity point of dispatch and terminate with the roturn of each escort car to its
jint of dispateh, oxcluding off=duty hours,

NOTI: 2,==Charges for fractions of an hour shall be determined in ac¢cordance
with the following table:

MINUTRES
Dut
Over Not: Over

0 B onit
] 23 shall be % hour
23 38 shall be % hour
I8 53 shall be % hour
R 00 shall be 1 hour

CHARCLES TOR PERMIT SUIPMENTS

In addaition to all other applicable ratos and charges named in this tariff,
L [ollowing charges shall be asaessod on shipments requiring transportation
potmita

{0} A charge of $20.00 shall be made for the service of sccuring cach
permit, and

(L) A charge shall be made oqual to tho fee, if any, asscased by the
governmental agoney for issuing cach permit.

+

Y
{
4
M
4
?.
1
!
}
!
A
i
)
!

¢ Increcanme, Decision No. 8935‘?

CrFRQTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITICS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORMNIA,
: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

corregtion

w23




SEVENTEENTH JOAVISLED PACE....24
' CANCILS
MINTMUM RATE TARIFF =B SIXTEENTH REVISED PAGE......24

SECTION le=RULES (Continued) ‘ ITEM

T

DELAYE TO LQUIIMINT ‘ !

Delays at place of pickup and/or delivery, exclusive of the time actually consumed ,1”90
in loading or unleading, resulting from any cavae not the fault of and beyond the control
of carrinr which excced one~half hour will bo charged for at the rate of $20.90 per hour

tor all time aver one=half houxr, minimum charge $5.25, %

EXTONT TRUIGHT CLEARANCES

Whon the service of clearing oxport freight is performed by the carrier, a charge of {0210
210,50 por cloarance will be made,

WEIGHTS = GQROSS WRIGHTS AND DUNNAGE
(Excoption to Sec, L and Sec, 3 of Item 995 of the
Coverning Classification)

Unlesa otherwime provided, charges shall be computed on actual gross wolghts,
exceopt when estimated waightas are authorized such estimated weights shall be usod
(nee EXCEPTIONS 1 and 2).

XCEPTION 1,==When palletizad shipments aubject to minimum weights of 20,000 pounds
or more are loaded or unloaded hy power oquipment the woeight of the pallets (elevating
Lruck pallets or platforms or lift truck akids) shall not be used in determining the
weinhit of the shipment nor the charges thereon, This exception applies only in con-
nection with rates contained in this tariff€, and 4s not applicable to shipments Of empty
pnllees,. When roill rates are used under the provisions of Item 130 of this tariff, the
wianht of the pallets shall bo included or excluded in accordance with the provisions
of the roverning rail tariff.

EXCUIM'ION 2.==When rail rates are used under the provisions of Item 130 of this
tariff, actual, estimated or agreed weights shall bo used to compute charaes in
weenrdance with the provisions of the governina raill tariff,

CUARANTEE OF MINIMUM TONNACH

lhates based on weekly, monthly, ycarly or per job minimum tonnage requirements will
apply only when hauled by one carrier for one shipper or conalgnee and when carrier is
furnished with a satisfactory quarantee that the minimum tonnage reguirement will be
ahipped, or when the raquired tonnage has been transported.

The term "monthly™ as used above meana a calendar month or a period ¢of 30 consecu=-
tiLve days,

The term "pexr j0b" as used above means a lot delivered to one or more locationa on
« sinale project within a pariod of not to exceed one year.

|
|
|
1
|
i
!
|
|
]

A RS A r oW e WE B Wndasa vt W e

¢ Increase, Decimsion Neo, 89357

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




NINTH JEVISED PACE. .., 25=A
CANCELS
MINTMAUM RATE TARTFE 1=B ZICHTH TEVISED PAGE... . 25+A

i

SNCTION 1==RULES (Continued) ! XTM
|
!

COLLECTION OF IOSS AND/OR DAMACK CLAIMS

‘ A minimum charge of $6.90 shall be made for the handling and collection of losa
and/or damage ¢laims againat another ¢arrier whon the amount involved exceeds $100,00,
when the amount involved ia 5100.00 ox lems, not lesa than 1 percent of the amount
involved shall be charged subject to a minimum of 31,70, This accesnmorial service
shall not be rendered wxcept upon the shipper's oy consignec's reaquost.

HANDLING OF LOSS OR DAMAGE CLAIMS

Claime for loss or damage shall he governed by the provisions of Cenaral
Order No., 139,

=

MARKING OR TAGGING OF PACKACLS

for the service of marking packages, when incidental to tranaportation by the
curricr, a charge of 9 cents per package, minimum charqge $3.8% shall be made. Whon
more than one atencil is used, the minimum charge shall apply to cach stencil umed.

MINIMUM CHARGE
Except am otherwime provided, on shipments moving under class rates the minimum
c¢harye per shipmont shall be as follows:

Woight of Shipment
(Tn Pounds)

But Minimum Charqge
Over Not. Over (In Contm)

0 25 420
5 50 460
75 573

7% 100 650
805

o Increase, Decinion No.

o —— T T AP 3 O S TR, T VTR W A el Y LT e St T L W AT TS AP A A WL O <.

CrreCTIVE

ISSUCD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THL STATE OF CALIFOPNIA,
rtorrection SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,.




SEVENTEENTH REVISED PACK....26
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B RIXTEENTH REVISED PACK......2G

SECTION l==RULES (Continued) 11904

. POOL SHIDPMINTS
' (Items 200, 281 and 782)

(ALl item referonces are to tho Governing Claasification,
axcept as otherwime provided.)

Pool shipments unloaded or megregated at Alameda, Albany, Duorkoley, Umeryville,
Oakland or Piedmont shall be mubject to ratos and charges am follows for the aervicos
designated, viz.!

1. Unloading and/or megragating (does not include transportation).

Articles for which rates are not otherwise mpocified in this itam, .
(l)QClans rates in cents per 100 pounds
- ' \j -
CoL09 T 924 85 77 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 ! 37k 35(2)
——- . .
I 105 1 101 | 97 | 90 ga | x| 79 | 23| 72| 68| 66| ¢4 63
e e

(1) Minimum Charge 380 cents per component part.

{2) Applies on articles rated Claus 35 or lower.

Commodity Ratos in Cents
par 100 Pounds

Y310
Minimum Charge 310 Conts
pPAY _cComponent pare
. Gamea or Toys, ams described under tho heading "GCames
or Toys Group,”
and
tieyelas, U.D., as Jencribed in Itoms 188%90 and
183610 serios,
and
Vehicles, other than solfe-propelled, X.D., as
denscribed in Items 188690, 188780, 189000,
1R9180, 189440, 189780, 189820 and 189960
nerios, in the Governing Classificationeessccvaccm= 139
2. Pool Shipmencs of Purniture or Purnitura Partm as described under
the headings "rurniture Croup” and "Furniture Pares Group” in the Governing
Tlansification shall be chargod as follows: .
(a) Unloading and/or magregating including all accessorial
seTvices oxcept those governed by paragraphs 3(q) and 3(h) of
Item 231, $3.15 per 100 pounds, minimum charge 55.9% por component
part,
(Continued in Itom 201) !
¢ Increase, Decision No. 88357
ZrrECTIVYE
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
. { corcecuion SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIAS

-2G=




PIMTEENTH REVISED PAGT..e..27

. CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1=B POURTELNTH REVISED PAGL....27

SECTION l==RULES (Continued) LTEM

POOL SHIPMENTS (Continued)
{(Itoma 280, 281 and 282)

3. Accensorial Berviges:

(a) A clerical mervice ¢harge of 51.90 per component part is 0 be assossed on
cach and overy component that the carrier unloads and/or segregates and delivers to the
conaigneae, subconaignee, thely agents Or to other carriers, This charge Covers the
sorvices of proparing delivery instructions, imssuance of freight bills to each consigneo
or ahipper and accounting therefor, and/or the processing of similar documents prepared
by the shipper and accounting therefor.

(b) Listing and reporting marked weights, gallonage or serial numbers, 5% conts
per lino, per package or plece, minimum charge 155 cents per compoOnent part,

(¢) Marking, tagging, stenciling ox labeling, 54 cents per package or plece,
minimum charge $2.,40 por ¢omponent part,

{d) Advancing, prorating and collecting inbound freight charges of other carriers,
1 porcent of amount advanced, minimum charge 52.40 par component pare,.

() Advancing or prepayment of outbound freight charges to other carriers, $1.90
per component part.

(f) Breaking down, leveling offf, inmtalling dunnage in pool cars stopped for
partial unloading will be charged as provided in Item 110 for helpers, plus the cost of
dunnage,

(g} Storage will be charged as provided in Item 180 when carrier through no fault
of its own is unable to effect delivery of a component part.

(h) Replacing damaga=froe equipment in pool cars, Or any other accessorial sorvice
not provided for eluewhere shall be charged at the hourly rate provided in paragraph (b)
of Item 110,

{4) In addition to the other accessorial charges provided herein special handling
charges based on the total waight of the component part shall bHe assessed am follows:

l. Tor each component part on which delivery is taken at carrier's
terminal: 64 cents per 100 pounds, minimum charge $2,.95.

2. Whon, through no fault of carrierx, all pleces comprising one
component part are not picked up at one specific time on delivery taken
at carrier’'s tarminal, charges shall be assessed as set forth under sub=
paragraph (1) hereof plus an additional charge of 64 cents per 100 pounds,
minimum charge $2.60.

{Continued in Item 282)

¢ Ineroase, Decinion No, 89357 |

ErPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

2=




SEVENTEENTH REVISED PAGE. .38
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARTER 1aP SIXTEENTH REVISED PACE....38

STCTION 2==CLASS RATES (Continued) LTEM
. In Cants Per 100 Pounds

Any Quanticy

85 77 70

461 435 402
496 469 441

(1) Minimum Weight 500 Pounds
Rata
Aunis

85 774 70 65

249 234 2% 215
270 263 240 237

Minimum Weight 2,000 Pounds

174 70 65

149 140 134 127
162 153 145 139

Minimum Weight 4,000 Pounds

100 77 70

134 113
148 124

(1) Sea Item 700.

5 Reduetion ) Decisson vo. 89357

EPrECTIVE

ISSUED BY THWE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.
Correction




MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B

TWELFTH REVISED PACE.....38=A
CANCELS
ELLVENTH REVISED PACE....38%A

SECTION 2==CLASS RATES (Concluded)

In Centa Peor 100 Pounds 1T
(1) Minimum Welght 10,000 Pounds except as provided in Notae 1
Ratao
Banin
200 | s2% | s | T | 70 | 65 | 60 | sz | s0
A 10% 99 93 88 83 79 77 74 70
1) 113 108 102 96 91 g8 83 79 77
(1) Minimum Weighe 20,000 Pounds except as provided in Note 2
Rate
Baois AT
100 92k BS 77N 70 65 60 55 50
A 99 93 87 83 79 77 72 68 67
f 105 2% 93 a7 43 79 77 73 70
Minimum Welght as provided in the Coverning Classification or Seccion 2-B,
(1) 2=C or 2=D of the Ixception Racings Tariff or this tarif?
Rate
Banis RS |
45 ‘ 40 | A7y (2) 35
A 63 60 ‘ 59 58
I 66 64 63 60
Minimun Weight 40,000 pounds or as provided in the Coverning Classification
or Sectlons 2=B, 2=C or 2=D of the Exception Ratings Tariff or this tariff,
{1 whichever is higher (Subject to Note 3) . &
late 740
Banis
4% 40 37% () 35
L
A 59 56 55 54
1 63 60 39 56
Minimum Weight 50,000 pounds or as providad in the Coverning Classification
or Sections 2=B, 2=C or 2=D of the Ixception Ratings Tariff or this tariff,
(n whichever is hi¢gher (Subject to Note J)
Rate
Banin
X 45 40 37k {2) 25
A 58 55 54 53
i3 6L 59 58 5%

NOTE l.==When applied in connection with truckload ratings, minimum weight will be
as provided in the Coverning Classification or Sections 2=B, 2=C or 2=D of the Exception
Ratings Tariff or this tariff, but in no event less than 10,000 pounds.

NOTE 2.~=When applied in connection with trucklosd ratings, minimum weight will be
an provided in the Governing Classification or Sections 2=B, 2=C orx 2~D of the Ixception
Ratings Tariff or this tariff, but in no event lesas than 20,000 pounds.

NOTE J.==The minimum weight applicable in connection with rates maxing reference
horeto applies to sach single unit of carrier's equipment utilized in transporting a

shipment.
(1)
(2)

Sea Item 700,

Class 1% rates providad herain alaso apply in connection with Class 35.1,
35.2, 35.3 and 15.4 truckload zatings prov.ded in Sections 2=b, 2=C or
2=D of the Exception Ratings Tariff ox <his tariff.

¢ InCrease
4 Reduction

) pecision No.

89357

EFTECTIVE

Correction

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFQRNIA,

=30=A-




[

SIXTEENTH JUVISLED PACE....40

CANCZLS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1B FLIFTEENTH REVISED PACE....40
. SECTION J==COMMODITY RATES
In Conts Per 100 Pounds, Except as Noted ITEM
COMMODITY RATE

CANNED COODS, Pickles, Preserves, in earthenware, glass or metal cans,
boxed, or in paills or tubs, crated or in dulk in barrels or Xegs, as 0800
described under that heading 4in Item 400.

PRULT, DRIED, in boxes or sacks,

Applies only within June 1 czn

nts

Shipments on Platforms, loaded by Shipper and unloaded by Consiqnee par Ton
Manimum 6,000 tons per year, subject to Item 230 (Guarantee of 228

Minimum Tonnage)

CASTINGS, Iron or Steel (S5ee Note), City Deliveries. Minimum 1,500 tons
per voar, subject €0 Item 230 (Quarantee of Minimum Tonnage).

NOTE,==Rates will also apply on IMoundry Patterns, gromms weight of
which doen not exceed 10 percent of groas weight of total shipment.

BETWEEN AND
Al) Cones in Alameda, Albany, ALl Zones in Alameda, Albany,
Berkeley, Emeryville, Oakland Borkeley, Tmaxyville, Qakland 0810
‘ SHIPMENTS WETIGHING

2,000 pounds and under (%) 187
Over 2,000 pounds but not over 4,000 pounds 64
Over 4,000 pounds but not over 6,000 pounds 66
Over 6,000 pounds - 47

{1) Minimum charge $4.60 per shipment.

¢ Increane, Decision No. 89357

ZrPLCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
. forrection SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1-B

SIXTEENTM RIVISED PACE....42

CANCELS

FIPTEINTH REVISED PACE....41

SECTION J)==COMMORITY RATES (Continued)
In Cants Paxr 100 Pounds, ExCept Ap Ncted

ITEM

COMMODITY

CLGARS, CICARETTES, SNUFF QR MANUFACTURED TODACCO, as
doscribed under the heading "CICARS AND CICARITTES CROUP® in
the Governing Clasmification.

Applies x"rom public¢c warehouses to points and places
located within the Qakland Jobber Zone described Delow:

Minimum 75,000 pounds pex menth

Iin Cents
per
shipment

25 pounds or less

420

25 pounds but not over 50 pounds

445

50 pounds but not over 75 pounds
75 pounds but not over 100 pounds

450

400 pounds dut not over 500 pounds

55%

Qver 500 pounds bui not over 1000 pounds

6233

Iin Cents

130
105

Over 1000 pounds but not over 2000 pounds

Over 2000 pounds but not over 4000 pounds

85

Qver 4000 pounds

The QAXLAND JOBDER ZONE consists of the area bounded
an follows:

Beqinning at the intersection of San Francisco Day and
Oukland approach to tho San rrancisco=Qakland Bay Bridge;
northoast along said bridqge approach to the intersection of
32nd Streat; northeast on 32nd Street to Peralta Street;
south on Peralta Street to JOth Street; east on J0th Street
to Broadway; south on Broadway 0 26th Street; east on 26th
Street to Harrison Street; south on Harzison Street to Lake=
side Drive; southeast on Lakeside Drive to Oak Street; south
on Oak Street %0 l2¢th Street; east on lith Street o Fallon
street; sOuth on Fallon Street toO Estuaryy west on Estuary €0
Waterfront and north to point of beginning, including both
sides of designated streets.

80

per
100 pounda

¢ Incroase, Decision No. 89357

EFrECTIVE

Corraction

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




SEVENTIEENTH NEVISED PAGE..42
. CANCELS
MINIMOM RATE TARIFE 1-B SIXTEENTH REVISED PACE.,..42

SECTION 3==~COMMODITY RATES (Continued) ITeM
. In Cents Per 100 Pounds

COMMODITY

CRAIN PRODUCTS, as described under the heading “CRAIN
PRODUCTS GROUP" in the Governing Clamsification,

Exéept as noted, rates include inside delivery and piling
of Llour not exceeding ten sacks high.

FROM T

Alameda==All points. (3)(3)225 | Any Quantity

Z20NE l==Oakland==that portion scutherly (31358 500
from a line beginning at the intersection (3102 1,000
of Yerba Duena Avenue and San Irancisco (3) 84 2,000
Bay, oasterly along Yerba Buana Avenue and (3) 64 5,000
itm projected line to 40th Street; thence (3) 59 10,000
easterly along 40th Street to Pioedmont (3) 45 20,000
Avenue; and northweatexly from a line (3) 28 40,000

warehousas boginning at the intersection of 29¢h (3) ¥4 50,000

in Avonue and the Oakland City limits,

ZONE le==Qakland eastorxly along 29th Avenue to 23rd Avenue;

thence northerly along 23rd Avenue to

Foothill Boulevard,

All points in ZONES 1, 2 and 3 (except (2)(3)280 | Any Quantity
Alameda, Albany and that portion of ZONE (Mise 500
l==Qakland described above). ég;ug 1,000

8

2,000
71 5,000
65 , 10,000
58 20,000
49 40,000
44 50,000

(1) Minimum charge 26,70 per shipment,
{2) Minimum chaxge $7.40 pexr shipment.

(3) ror shipping and marking add 37 cents por 100 pounds, minimum charge $3.60.

¢ Increasa, Decision No. 89857

EFFLCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction _ SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




@ . 5o (per. 401

APPENDIX B

LIST OF REVISED PRGES

TO MINIMUM DTATE TARIFE 19

SUPPLEMENT
FIFTH
TWENTY=-EIGHTH
THENTY~SIXTH
TWENTY=-NINTH
THIRTY-FIFTH
THIRTY~THIRD
TWENTY-SECOND
FOURTH
TWENDY-ZIGHTH
THIRTEDNTH
FTIRST
THIRTIETH
TEIRTY~FOURTH
TWENTY=SLVENTH

TWELTY-FIFTH

REVISED
REVISED
PEVISED
REVISCD

REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
RLVISED
REVIEDD

REVISED

PAGE
PAGE
FAGH

PAGE

(END OF APPENDIX B)




CANCEZLLATION SUPPLEMENT

SUPPLIMENT 40

(Cancels Supplements 36 and 39)
(Supplements 29, 36 and 40 Contain All Changes)
TO

MINIMUM RATE TARIFY 19
NAMING
MINIMUM RATES AND RULES
FOR THE
TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY OVER THE
PUBLIC HIGHWAYS
or THz
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN PRANCISCO
nY
RADIAL HIGHWAY COMMON CARRIERS
HIGHWAY CONTRACT CARRIERS
AGRICULTURAL CARRIERS
AND

DUMP TRUCK CARRIERS

Decision No. 8935“7 EFPECTIVE

Issved by the
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
State Building, Civic¢ Center
San Francisco, California 94102




FIPTH AZVISED PACKE.....lbo=A

CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIRE 10 FOURTH REVISED PAGE....l6=A

SCCTION 1==RULES OF CENERAL APPLICATION (Continved) e

ACCESSORIAL CHARCES

Tor other than tallgate loading or tailgate unloading, for halp in addiction to
driver for loading or unioading furnished by the carrier at roquest of consignor oy
conasignaa, for distribution, segregation, tagqing, roeconditioning, stacking, sorting
or any other accessorial or incidental service which is not authorized to be performed
under the rates named in this tariff and for which a charge is not otherwise provided,
an additional charge shall be made as followa:

{a) ‘Tho timo consumed by the driver in performing such sarvices
shall be charged for at the yate of 319.20 per hour, minimum
charge 54,.80.

(b} The time consumed by the helper or nalpers in performing sueh
marvices shall be charged for at the rate of 519.05 par
helper por hour, minimum charge one hour f£or each halper used,

CHARGES I"OR OBTAINING A WEIGHMASTER'S CERTIFICATLE

Whenevar a carrier is raequested by the shipper, consignee or debtor to obtain
a cortifiod weight from a public scala, or when a carrier must obtain a Cortified
weight for billing purposes or for other legal requirementa, and a chargo is assessod
by the publi¢ wolghmaster for this service, the carrier shall assess a charge of not
loss than the actual amount paid by the carrier to tho public weighmaster for tho
woighing service for each weight certificate obtained and furnished to the debtor
or other person raquesting a certified weiqht.

¢ Increase, Decision No. 89357

EFFECTIVE

1SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




TWENTY=LIGHT! REVISED PAGE.,...17
CANCELS
MINTMUM PATE TARIFF 16 TWENTY=SEVENTH REVISED PACF....17

SOCTION l=~RULLS QF CENERAL APPLICATION (Continued) ITIM

CHARGES FOR SCRVICE AT OTHER THAN RECULAR
WORKING HOURS

Rates named in Sections 3, 4 and 6 apply ¢O transportation, accCessorial and
other sorvices specified harein during regular working hours of 8:15 a.m. %0 5115 p.m.
oxcept Saturdays, Sundays and holidays as defined in Item 0.

rfor mervices performod at roquest o0f ¢onaignor or consignece at other than during
the time specified above, and on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, chargea shall be
assosged upon the rates namad Lin this tarifs, plus an additional charge equal to the
cost to the carrier of the overtima lnvolved.

CHARGES PMOR ESCORT SERVICE

In addition to all other applicable ratas and charges named in this tariff, tha
following chargoes shall be asscased on shipmonts requiring escort service,

{a) A charge of 513.25 per hour, plus 9k cents per actual milo, shall be made for
oach escort vehicle and driver furnished, for the time and diatance said
vahicle and driver are engaged in such service., (See Notes 1 and 2)

(b) A charge shall be made aqual to tho actual cost of any bridge or ferry tolls
incurred for each escort car.

NOITE l.==Service shall commence with departure of each escort vehicle from its
point of dispatch and terminate with the return of each ascort car to its poinc ot
dispatch, oxcluding off duty hours.

NOTL 2.==Charges £or fractions of an hour ahall be determined in accordance with
the following table:

MINUTES
Bue
over Not Ovor

0 ¥ omit
8 23 shall be k hour
23 as shall be & hour
38 53 shall be k hour
53 (1} shall be 1 hour

CHARGES I"OR PERMIT SHIPMENTS

In addition to all other applicable chargos, the following charges shall be
assesaerd on shipments requiring transportation pormits:

(a) A charge of $19.85 shall be made for the gervice of securing each permit, and

{(5) A ¢harge shall be mada equal ¢o the fea, if any, amaossed by the governmental
agency for issuing each permit.

¢ Incroase, Dacision No. 89357

ErPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corroction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




TWENTY =S IXTH REVISED PAGL.eeal? )

) ‘ GANCIELS \
. MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19 TWENTY=PIPTH REVISED PAGE....L9 1
' SECTION l==~RULES OF GENERAL ADPLICATION (Continued) LTI2M ;

(1) COLLECTION QF CHARGES
(For I'repay Incentive Provisions sea Item 225)

(a) [Ixcept as otherwise provided in this zrule, tranaportation and a¢cessorial
charges shall be collacted by tha carriers prior to rolinquishing physical possenaion
of shipments ontrustaed to them for transportation, ) '

{b) Upon taking procautions deemed by tham to be sufficiont to asmsure payment
of charges within the credit paeriod herein apecified, carriers may relinquish possession
of freight in advance of the payment of the charges thereon and may oextend credit in
the amount 02 such charges accruing during a calendar month to those who undertake €o
pay thom, such persons hereinafter being called debtors, and collection thexrmof made
not later than the tenth day (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays) of the
calendar month following the delivery of the freight.

(¢) Where a carrier has ralinquished posgession of frelght and collectad the
amount of charges represented in a freight bhill presanted by it as the total amount of
such charges, and another freight bill for additional charges in thercafter presented to
the debtor, the carrier may extend crodit in the amount of such additional charqes for a L20
period of 30 calendar days to be computed from the first 12 o'clock midnight following
the presentation 0f the subsequently presented freight bill.

(d) Freight bills for all transportation and accessorial charyes shall be pre=-
gented to the debtors not later than 12 o'clock midnight of the fifth day (excluding

Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays) of the calendar month following the delivery
of whe freight.

(@) Debtors may elect to have thair freight bills presented by means of tho United
States mall, and when the mail mervice is 80 used, the time of mailing by the carrier,
as evidencaed by the postmark, shall ho deomed to be the time of presentation of the
freight bills.

. (£) The mailing by tho debeor of valid checks, drafts, or monoy orders which are

psatisfactory to the carrier, in payment of freight charges within tho credit period
allowed such debtor may be deemod to be the collection of tho Charges within the credit
period for the purpose of these rulas. In casa of dispute as to the time of malling,
the poatmar< shall be accepted as showing such time.

(1) Will not apply to tho transportation of property f£or the United States, state,
couney of manicipal governmants.

COLLECTION QOF LOSS AND/QR DAMAGE CLAIMS

whon ircidental to transportation by the carrier, a charge of 57.9% por claim ahall
be made by the carrier for the service of handling and collection of loss or damage o130
claims against another carrier when the amount involved thorein exceods $5100.00. When
the amount involved is 3100.00 or lesa, one percant of the amount involved shall be
charged, subjoct to a minimum charge of 31.95.

HANDLING OF LO55 OR DAMAGE CLAIMS

Claime for loss or damaga shall be govarned by the provisions of Generxal.
Order No. 139. . 135

¢ Increase, Dacimion Nou 89357

EIFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction ) SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

=10=




TWENTY=NINTH RUVISLD PAGL.....20
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19 TWENTY=EIGHTH REVISZD PAGE,...20

SECTION 1=-RULLS OF GCENERAL APPLICATION (Continued) . ITEM

DELAYS IN DELIVERY

gIxcept an othexwise provided in the aiazardous Materiala Tariff, Lf the carrier,
through no fault of its own, is unable to effect delivery of any shipment within 48
hours (excluding Saturdays, Sundavs and holidays) after the first 7100 a.m. following
rocoipt of the shipment, the shipment will be placed in storage and notice will bo sent
or given to consignor or consignee, Thereafter the shipment will be stored at carriar's
terminal subject to the rates and charges set forth bolow, or, at carrier's option, may !
be placed in a puhlic warehouse at public storage rates. ‘

For cach of the firat five days, 5=3/4 cents per 100 pounds,
For the sixth and each succeeding day, § centa per 100 pounds,

Minimum storage charge por shipment on freight held beyond 48 hours,
5 daya or less==77 cents; 6 days or more==ll8 cents.

In computing time, any fractional part Of 14 hours will be counted as
one day.

In computing charges, any fractional part of 100 pounds will be computed
as 100 pounda.

Subsequent delivery from point of storage will be charged as a new shipment.

EXPORT PREIGHT CLEARANCLS

When the mervice of clearing export freight is performed by the carrier, a charge
of 58.40 per clearance, minimum charge $12.63 will be made.

WEICHTS = GROSS WEIGHTS AND DUNNACE
(Bxcoption to So0c. 1 and Se¢, 3 of Item 995 of the
Coverning Classification)

Unloss otherwise provided, charges shall be computed on actual gross weights,
oxcapt when estimatod weighta are authorized such estimated weights shall ba used.
{5ec Lxceptions 1 and 2)

EXACKPTION 1.==When palletizad shipments subject to minimum weights of 20,000
pounds or more are loadod or unloaded Dy powor equipment, the welght of the pallets
{eleveting truck pallets or platform or lift truck skids) shall not be used in de~
tormining the weight of tha shipment nor che charges thereon. This exception applies
only in connection with rates contained in this tariff, and is not applicable to ship=
mentu of emnpty pallets.

EXCEPTION 2.==When rail rates are used under the provisions of Item 265 of this
tarif f, agtual, estimoted or agreed weighta mhall be used to compute charges. in accord=
ance with the provisions of the governing rail tariff.

% Change

4 Change, neither incroase nor Decision No. 8935‘7
redquction

¢ Increase

ETPLCTIVE,

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corroction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

Q=




THIRTY=FIFMTH REVISED PAGE.....21
CANCELS '

MINIMUM RATC TARIFE 19 . THIRTY=T'OURTH REVISED PACE....21

SECTION l==RULES OF CONERAL APPLICATION (Continued) iTLM

MARKING Or' PACKAGLS

Tor the service of marking packages when incidontal to transportation by the carrier,
the f£ollowine charges shall be mades

J=line stencil or less = 4k cents per package, minimum charge $2.70.

When more than ona stencil is used, the minimum charge shall apply to each stencil
uaed,

MINIMUM CHARGE

Except as otherwise provided, on shipments moving under class rates the minimum
charge pexr ahipment shall be as follows:

Minimum Charge

Weight of Shipment in Caentn

2% pounds or los-' 420
Ovar 25 pounds but not over 30 pounds 47¢
- L] L] 5 L]

" " 575
. 100 " 630

coo

¢ Increase, Dacimion XNo. 89357

EZYTECTIVE

ISSUCD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAVE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

-l




THIRTY=TIUIRD REVISLD PACI. « vy .ot

CANCIELE
MINIMIM RATE TARTFF 19 THIRTY=5ECOND REVISED PAGL.... 4D

SECTION le=RULES OF GENLRAL APPLICATION (Continved) M

POOL SHIPMENTS
(Ttems 220, 221 and 222)

(All item reforences are to the Soverning Clasasification,
excapt as otherwise provided.)

Pool shipmonts (as described in Item 20) unloaded or .meqregatod within the Cicy
and County of San Francisco shall be subject to rates and charges as follows for tho
sorvices coaiqnated, viz.:

1. unloading and/or vegreqating (doas not include tranaportation),
Articles for which rates are not otherwise specified in this itom.

(1)Class ratom in conts pexr 100 pounds

n2h | 85 l 775 | 70 60

Lol 9% ’ 90 B4 81 79 73

Minimum charge 380 conts por component part.

Applics on articles rated Class 3% or lowor.

Commodity Rates in Conte
_par 100 Pounds

Minimum Charge 380 conts
par _component pare

Cames Or Toys, as describod under the hcading
"Camas Or Toys Group,"

and

Bleycles, X.D., as doscribed in Items 158590
and 188610 saries,

and

Vnhicles, other than self~propalled, X.D., as
doscribed in Itema 1886720, 188780, 189000,
189180, 189440, 189780, 189820 and 189960
sorias, in the Coverning Clansification 139

2. Pool Shipments of Furniture or Furniture Parts as doscribed under
the headings “"Furniture Croup® and “furniture Parts Croup” in the Governing
Clausification shall be charged as follows:

(a) Unloading and/or soqraeqating including all accesmorial services
excopt those governed by paragraphs 3{(q) and J(h} of Itam 221, %3.15% per
100 pounds, minimum charge, $5.95 per component part.

{Continued in Ttem 221)

¢ Increase, Decimion Ne. 89357

EPPECTIVE

1SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THC STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corraction SAN FRANCISCQ, CALIFORNIA,




0

TWENTY~SLCOND REVISED PAGE..23=A
CANCELS

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19 TWENTY=PIRST REVISED PAGE...2%=A

SECTION lewRULIS OF GENERﬂL APPLICATION (Continued) ITEM

POOL SHIPMENTS (Continuod)
{Itoms 220, 221 and 222)

3. Accessorial Servicoes:

(a) A clorical sexvice charge of 51.90 par component part 4ip to ho assagsged on
nach and every component that tho carrier unloads and/or seqgregates and delivers to
the consignee, subconsiqnee, thelr agants or to other carriaers. This charge covers
the scervices of preparing delivory instructions, issuance of froight bills to each
subconsignae or shipper and accounting therofor, and/or the processing of similar doCu~
ments propared by the shipper and accounting therefor.

(b) Limting and reporcing marked weights, gallonage or serial numbers, Sy cents
per line, pexr package or plece, minimum charge 155 cents por component part.

(¢} Marking, tagging, stonciling or labeling, 5k c¢ents pexr package or piece,
minimum charge 52.40 per component part.

{4) Advancing, prorating and collecting inbound freight charges of other carriers,
1 percant of amount advanced, minimum c¢harga %2.40 per component pare.

(a) Advancing or prapaymant of outhound freight charges to other carriers, 51.90
per componant part.

(£) Broaxing down, leveling off, installing dunnage in pool cars stopped for
parcial unloading will be charged as provided in Item 80 for helpers, plus the cost of
dunnadqe.

{0) Storage will bo charged as providod in Item 140 when carxier through no faule
of itn own is unable to offect delivery ¢f a component pare,

(1) Replacing damage=froee equipment in pool cars, or any other accessorial
aervice not provided for elsewhere shall he charged at the hourly rate provided in
paragraph (a) of Item 80,

(L) In addition to the othor accessorial charges provided herein spocial handling
charges basad on the total waight of the componant part shall be asscssed as follows:

(1) Por oach component part on which delivery is taken at carriar‘s
terminal; 64 cents peaxr 100 pounds, minimum charge $2.95.

{2) whaen, through no fault of carxioer, all pieces comprising one
componont part are not picked up at one aspecific time on
delivory taken at carrier's terminal, chaxgos shall bs assessed
as pot forth under subparagraph (1) hereof plus an additional
charge of 64 cents por 100 pounds, minimum charge 52.60.

{Continued in Item 222)

¢ Incrcase, Decimion No. 89357

EPFECTIVE

ISSVUED BY THE PUDLIC UTILITICS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFQRNIA,




¢

FPOURTH RIVISED PAGE.....24=A
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 18 THIRD REVISED PAGE......24#A

SECTION 1-~RULES OF GENERAL APPLICATION (Continued) ITEM

ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION O GOMMON CARRILN RATLS

# Naten of common carriers *¢ by land may be appliod in liou of or in combination with
the rates provided in thip tariff, applicable to the waight of the entire shipment, when
such common carrier rates produce a lower agyregate charga for the samo transportation
petwoon the same points of origin and destination and for tha same accessorial
services than rosult from the application of the ratos herain provided, (See Notes 1,

2, 3 and 4)

When the common carrier rate usod does not include accessorial services performed
by the carrier, the following chargea fox such accessorial services shall he added:
(Seo Notes 1, 2, 3 and &)

(a) TPor loading onto carricr's oquipment, the charges provided in paragraph (df.
(py  rMor unloading from carriex's equipment, the charges provided in paragraph (4).

{c) Tor othar accessorial sorvices for which charges are provided in this tariff,
the additional charge or charges so provided,

(d) n% centa por 100 pounds.

NOTIK 1,=~In applying the provislons of this item, a rate no lower than the common
carrier rate and a weight no lower than the actual waight or published ninimum weight
(whichover is the higher) applicable in connaction with the common carxier rate shall
ho usaod.

NOSE 2.=-When a rail carload rate in subdect to varying minimum weights, dependent
apon the size of the car ordered or used, the lowast minimum woight obtainable undex
cueh minimun woight provisions may be used in applying the basis provided in this
Ltem, When the rail carload rate is subject £0 a specified minimum woight, subiect to
the condition that if the car is loaded to 7ull visible or weight carrying capacity,
actual weighv will apply, or to actual weight but not less than a lesser carload
minimum weight, the actual weight will apply subject to the lesmser carload minimum
woight, if any.

NOTE 3.==When rail switching charxges aro‘applicnblo in connection with line-haul
movements by rail and the gross weight of the shipment exceads thoe applicadble carload
minimum weight, only onc rail switching charge shall be assessed.

NOTIE 4,==Por the purposa of applying the provisions of this itam, the dofinicions
of Toint of PDestination and Point of Origin set forth in Itom 10 will be applicable.

figﬁil‘ion ; Decision No. 89857

¢ Increase )

EFFECTIVE

1SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE QF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




TWENTY=EICHTH REVISLD PACE,,...d6
CANCELS
=SEVENTH 310 () P [
MINTHUM RATE TARIER 19 TWENTY =51V REVISED PA

SECTION J==CLASS RATLES

In Cantp per 100 Pounds ITLM

Any Quantity
Rate Dasis(l)

85 77 70 65

398 376 354 341
422 398 a7s | 362
460 | 434 407 | 394

Minimum Weight 500 Pounds
Rate Basis (1)

45 77 70 G

248 234 220 211
252 237 223 215
278 262 246 237

Minimum Weight 2,000 Pound
_Rate Basis (1)

85 77 70

151 143 134
157 148 139
174 164 155

Minimum Weight 4,000
Banis (1)

77y 70

11
117
140

(1) Sce Item 350,

g,fgjjg@f:n ; Docision No. 89357

ZrrLCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITICES COMMISSION OF THE STATC OF CALIFOKNIA,
Corroction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

~-3G=




'
~

THIRTEENTH REVISED PACR....J3G=A
CANCELS : ‘
MINTMUM RATE TARIFF 19 TWELIM' REVISED PACE,......30=A

SECTION 3--CLASS RATES (Continued) ITEM
In Cents per l00 Pounds h

Minimum Weight 10,000 rounds,
Ixcept as Provided in Note 1
Rate Basis(l) .

85 77h 70 60

104 97 92 88 83
109 101 95 |- 92 90
137 128 122 | 16 111

1

Minimum Woight 20,000 rounds,
Ixcopt as Provided in Note 2

Rate Dasim(l)

100 92k T l 7¢ 65 60 30

110 105 100 2% 88 84 8l 78 74
116 110 105 99 92 g8 86 8l 79
123 116 110 105 lo0 95 9l 86 83

Minimum Woight as Provided in tho Covarming Clasaification

ar Section 2=, 2=C or 2~D of the Lxception Ratings Tariff,
or this tariff

kate Bamis(l)

45 40 7y (2) 35

70 68 65 64
73 71 70 69
79 76 74 73

Minimum Welght 40,000 Pounds or as provided in the Coverning

Classification or Sections 2=B, 2=C or 2«0 of the Ixception

Ratings Tariff, or this tariff whichever is higher (Subdjoct
to Note J) :

Rate Bamin(l) ]

40 37y (2) 35

66 . 64 6L (1]
69 68 66 65
T4 7L 70 69

I

(Concluded on following page)

gézgﬁg::gn ; DeciuLCfn No. 89357

RPFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNTA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCQ, CALIFORNIA,




PIRST REVISED PAGE....36=AA .
CANCTLS
MINIMUM RATEC TARIFF 19 ORIGINAL PAGT .+ .eessoedbmAA

SECTION 3==CLASS RATES (Concluded)

In Conts per 100 Pounds I7TEM

Minimum Weight 50,000 Pounds or as provided in the Governing

Classification or Sections 2=B, 2=C or 2=0 of the Ixcaption

Ratings Tariff, or this tariff whichaver is higher (Subject
to Note 2)

rate Basis(l)
40 37 {2) 3%

63 60 59
65 65 64
70 69 (1]

NOTE l.==Whon applied in connoction with truckload ratings, minimum weight will bo
as provided im tho Governing Classification ox Section 2=B, 2=C or 2-D of the Cxception
Ratings Tariff or thim tariff, but in no ovent less than 10,000 pounds,

NOTE 2.==When applied in conpection with truckload ratings, minimum weight will be
as provided in the Coverning Classification or Section 21=B, 2=C or 2=D of the Exception
Ratings Tariff or this tariff, hut in no event less than 20,000 pounds,

HOTE 3.~=The minimum woight applicable in connection with rates making referance
herctn applics to oach single unit of carrier's oquipment utilized in tranaporting a
shipmont.

S0 Item 350 (Rate Basin).

?lass 3% rates provided herain apply in connoction wich Class 38.1, 3%.2, 35.3 and
35.4 truckload ratings provided in Section 2=B, 2=C or 2-D of the Exception Ratings
rariff,

¢ Increase ) on5
 Meduction ) Decision No, 8../ 07

!
_g
!

LPFPECTIVE

’ ) ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIECS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, -
Corraction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

=36=Al=




THIRTIETH NEVISED PAGE.sese.sdB
(=4

CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 18 TWENTY=-NINTH REVISED PACE....30

SECTION 4=-=COMMODITY RATES
In Conts Per 100 Pounds ITTM

COMMODITY

CEREAL FPOOD PREPARATIONS (cracked, ground, granulated,
hulled or rolled cereals, partially prepared for
human consumption, but requiring cooking), <1)§go Any Quancity

5 500

FLOUP 165 1,000

City Delivericm (Not mubject to Item G0). 125 2,000
. 5,000

10,000

20,000

40,000

50,000

(1) Minimum charge 510.30 per shipmont.

0 Incroasc, Daciaion No. 89357

LITECTIVE

ISSUCD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction _ SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




r

THIRTY=YQURTH WIVISLD PACK.,..39
CANCELS

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19 THIRTY=THIRD REVISED PAGE.....39
SECTION 4=~=COMMODITY RATES (Continued) ITEM
In Centas Tor 100 Pounds, I'xcept As Notad
Minimum
COMMODITY RATES Weight
CICARS, CIGARLTTES, SNUFF OR MANUFPACTURED TOBACCO, as
dogcribod under the heading "Cigars and Cigarettes
Croup”®™ in the Governing Classification.
Applies from publi¢ warchouses to points and places "
located within Zone 1.
In Cents
per
Shipment
25 pounds or less 330 0396
Over 25 pounds but not over 50 pounds 375
50 " " " " 75 " 460
* 7% * .o 100 " 56%
¢ " 100 " - . " 500 " 715 75,000
pounds per
month
In Canta
per 100
: ~Poundn
. 500 " * . * 1000 * 145
" 1000 . " " * 2000 . 120
" 2000 - " " " 4000 . 93
" 4000 pounds 83
¢ Increase, Decision lo. 89357

AR TR LW S TR AT e RS

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
. Correction . SAN FRANCISCQ, CALIFORNIA.

«30m




. )
TWENTY=SEVENTH REVISED PAGE....41

CANCELS
MINTMIM RATE TARIFE 19 PUENTY=STXTH REVTAED PAGK......41

. SECTION 4=~COMMODITY NATES (Continued) ITem
In Canta Per 100 Pounds, Dxcept As Notod

COMMODITY PRATES

(2)In Conts per Picce

Each
OFPICC PURNITURE, NEW=City Deliverica lsc Aditional

(Not subject to Item 60) Piece Plece

DogXp=uwau==36 inches or leas 705 450
Qver 36 * but not over 42 inchea=wweeemm~ 910 700

" 42 " " " * 60 "  eweasses=) ]115%5 910

" 60 b 1569 1345

Tablofs—meanl " or less 450 450
Quar 42 but not ovar G0 incheimcesecane= 70% 450
* 60 * 910 800

Pile Cnbinotu-weighing each 100 pounds or losp~=we=aw 450 ' 240
wolghing each over 100 pounds==em=mem=aa | 705 240

Lettor files=3 drawers or less s 450 240
4 " 705 450

Tranofor Casey 450 (3

Chairs 240
Tolophone Stands 240
Costumers 240

(2) A charge of $38.60 per quarter hour, minimum
charqe £4.1% will be assessed for time placing
furniture, which will ba in addition to the
dolivery charges when the carrier performa this
aervice,

(3rd pioece 240 cents
{3) (4¢h * no charge
{ocach additional 125 cents

PAPER, viz.: Newaprint, in rolls. Minimum Weight

Inhaul, and from public warehouses ¢Q newspaper
plants

500 tons per

Calendax
(11 Monthly tonnage is tO be averaged ovar twolve Month (1)

(12) calendar months commenging with month in
which property is first transportod.

¢ Inerease, Dacision No. 89357

CPIrECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corroaction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




TWENTY-FLIPTH REVISED PAGE.......49
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19 TWINTY=FOURTH REVISED PACE......49

SECTION §~=5PECIAL RATES (Concludaed) ITEM

LUMBER AND FOREST PRODUCTS

The rates in this itom will apply only when they produce lower charges than the
minimum rates otherwise applicable.

Shipments transportod under rates in this item will not be subject €0 provisions
of Ttem L00=m=Chargos for Servicesa at other than Regular Working Hours.

LUMBEP AND FOREST PRODICTS, viz.: RATES
MILLS In Cents

: (Sec Note 1) Pax 1000
The products of the forest consisting of ut Not Feat DM
lumbar, wallboard or timbers, rough or dreased, Over OQver (Sea Note 2)

greon or measoned, cut to dimension or shaped,
laminated or not laminated, not further advanced 0 % {1) 280
in manufacture than by shaping, splitting, lam= kK 355
inating, sawing, resawing or passing through 1 515
planning machinery, 6;0
910

Subject to a minimum charge based on the 1160
applicable rate for 3,000 foet DM, 1420

(1)  Ilror trananortation from bulkheads, docks, piers or wharves f£or distances of not
over 1,000 feet the rate shall be 52.30 per 1,000 foet BM,

NOTE l.=~The mileage shall be the actual distance from point of origin to point
of deostination, .

NOTE 2.==For handling lumber between railroad cars, trucks, carrier blocks or
ntacks, on the one hand, and railroad cars, trucks, carrier blocks or stacks, on the
ather hand, a charge of 57.95 per 1,000 feet BM shall be assessed in addition to
transportation charges. This handling charge does not include sorting, tallying,
grading or Ather accessorial scrvices.

DASIS FOR COMPUTING BOARD MIASURE
(Applies only on the articles listed below)
Board Measure

Applicable
Carstrips, in bundles: Par Rundle

7746 % 1L™ or Lh" x 8°' 5T b
4" x 1yY" or 1k" x §° 32 nM
Lath, in bundles, 1lk" or 1=5/8“ x 4°' 25" BM

Logs, Piling, Polem, Spaxs Vao square of moan diamater
£Oo compute DM,

Lumber:
Less than L* thick Compute as 1" thick.
Surfaced, drossed or finished lumber 1" or more thicke=-w~=Use aize bafore surfacing.

dressing or finishing.
Mouldings lcoms than 1% x 1" Compute as 1* x 1",

shaken, in bundles: Par Bundle
Rodwood - 3™
Codar 40° DM

Shingles, in bundles 25 BM

Wallboard: Por 1000°' SM
Thicknesas L" or loss 00T BH
Thickness over k" but not over k" 667' BM

Thickness over 4" but not over 1* 1000' DM

" denotes inches, BM==board moasure.
' danotes feot, SM==gsurface measure.

¢ Increasae, Decision No, 8935:7

ErrECTIVE

1SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




